

More Than A Score Payment Expectations and Fee Schedule

PAYMENT OF TUITION: Tuition is due and payable on the 30th of the month and no later than the 3rd of the month for tutoring period one, which spans from the 1st to the 15th of the month and on the 15th of the month and no later than the 18th of the month for tutoring period two, which spans from the 16th of the month to the last day of the month.

LATE OR UNPAID TUITION: If a payment is not received by the payment due date, a scholar's account is subject to a 20% late payment fee. If a scholar's account is delinquent for more than 1 week, the scholar will be removed from the current tutorial calendar until a payment has been received. A scholar's slot will not be held when a scholar has been removed from the schedule due to non-payment of tutorial fees.

RETURNED Payments: A processing fee will be charged to your scholar's account for all payments returned for any reason in addition to any charges that the bank or financial institution may charge More Than A Score. Non-sufficient funds related to checks will automatically be resubmitted electronically up to three times. After a check has been processed electronically, the check is no longer negotiable and will not be returned. If more than two payments are returned within a six-month period, the family member responsible for tutorial payments will be required to pay by an alternate method of payment for future academic services

More Than A Score Academic Service Fee Schedule

Basic Services	Price	
Initial Consultation	Complimentary up to 30 minutes	
Assessment Fee**	\$130.00	
1:1 Individual Tutoring	\$55.00/45 minute segment	
Preschool School Readiness	\$37.00/30 minute segment	
Orton Gillingham Reading Approach	\$80.00/45 minute segment	
Wilson Reading System	\$80.00/45 minute segment	



Academic Digital Packets	\$25/1 academic subject	
	\$35/2 academic subjects	
Test Preparation	Please call for rates.	
Test Administration	Please call for rates.	
Education Advocacy Services	Please call for rates.	

^{**} Includes a learning styles assessment, diagnostic testing, and an assessment report.

More Than A Score Individual Scholar Learning Packages (ISLP)

More Than A Score's Individual Scholar Learning Packages are designed for our scholars enrolled in regularly scheduled academic services. Packages are discounted and include a set number of sessions and can be paid for in full or auto deducted monthly. Packages are designed based on a scholar being enrolled for at least one session per week. Our Individual Scholar Learning Packages can not be used for test preparation or test administration services.

PLAN	ISLP-Winter	ISLP-Spring
Number of 45 Minute	13	6
Amount Paid in Full	\$650	\$300
# Of Months	3	2
Monthly Payment	\$216.67	\$150

Sibling/Family Discount

More Than A Score offers a 5% sibling discount. This discount is off regular academic service pricing.